# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katherine Turner	10/02/1991
Steven C. Clark	10/03/1991
Kenneth Jacobs	09/30/1991
Rodney M. Hewick	10/03/1991
Thomas G. Gesner	09/18/1991

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genetics Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	87 CambridgePark Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11169232

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 521-7078 Email: cgrace@fr.com Correspondent Name: Todd E. Garcia, Ph.D. Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19003-003004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Grace	

**PATENT** 

500475625 **REEL: 020579 FRAME: 0314** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=19003assign#page1.tif

source=19003assign#page2.tif

source=19003assign#page3.tif

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.O. 20231, on Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.O. 20231, on Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.O. 20231, on Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.O. 20231, on Commissioner of Patents and Commiss

GI 5166E

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Katherine Turner, Steven C. Clark, Kenneth Jacobs, Rodney M. Hewick and Thomas G. Gesner

residing at 154 Youle Street, Melrose, Massachusetts, 02176; 122 Johnson Road, Winchester, Massachusetts, 01890; 151 Beaumont Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts, 02160; 16 Woodcliffe Road, Lexington, Massachusetts, 02173; and 27 Shoreline Court, Richmond, California, 94804, respectively,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Genetics Institute, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 87 CambridgePark Drive, Cambridge in the County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts, United States of America, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

#### MEGAKARYOCYTE STIMULATING FACTORS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporations above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed or said application;

Agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or

any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignees, their successors, assigns representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in Assignees, their successors, assigns representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

October 2, 1991 Date	Katheme Turner Katherine Turner
unto to	
10/3 /9/ Date	Steven C. Clark
9/30/9/ Date	Kenneth Jacobs
	Kenheth Jacobs
10/3/N/ Date	Rodney M. Hewick

Date  9/18/9/  Momas 4- Jesuer  Thomas G. Gesner
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex ) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Katherine Turner this and day of October, 1991.  Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex ) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Steven c. clark this 30 day of Octaber 1991.  Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex ) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Kenneth Jacobs Turner this 30th day of September, 1991.  Patricia A, Me James S.  Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex ) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Rodney M.  Hewick this 3 <sup>M</sup> day of Ottober, 1991.  Olam Segence  Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesox Waruda ) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Thomas G.  Gesner this /B day of hearth, 1991.  Notary Public  OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHR'VN E JOHNSON Notary Public-California ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Exp., Jan. 24, 1993

**RECORDED: 02/29/2008**